## San Luis Obispo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District

## Flood Control Zone 1/1A Advisory Committee Meeting

Meeting Date: Tuesday, September 17, 2019 -- 3:00 to 5:00 pm Meeting Location: Sheriff's South Patrol Station, 1681 Front Street Oceano, CA

## **AGENDA**

1)	Welcome and Introductions	Gary Kobara, Chairman
2)	Public Comment	All
3)	Announcements	All
4)	Review and approval of Past Minutes:	Advisory Committee
	July 16	
5)	<b>Channel Maintenance Activities</b>	Nola Engelskirger, Public Works
6)	"No Trespassing" Signs – Permit Application Process	Nola Engelskirger, Public Works
7)	Waterway Management Program Alt 3a/Mod 3c  Project Update	Nola Engelskirger, Public Works
8)	Open Forum (Questions / Suggestions for next agenda)	All
9)	Adjourn	

Contact: County Public Works Dept, Rm 206, County Government Center, San Luis Obispo, CA 93408 **Phone:** 805-781-5252 **Website:** <a href="www.slocounty.ca.gov/Departments/Public-Works">www.slocounty.ca.gov/Departments/Public-Works</a> and follow the links to Committees & Programs, Flood Control Zones, Zone 1/1A

The purpose of the Committee is to provide recommendations to the San Luis Obispo County Flood Control District regarding appropriate actions to provide flood protection for the properties within the boundaries of Flood Control Zones 1 and 1A.